RM PTO 1595 1-92 RM PTO 1595 F. 10112 PATEN	5-1999 <b>1999</b> 26980 15 UNL 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	-	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): KRISTINA HELENA VALBORG HEDENGREN	2. Name and address of Name: <u>General I</u> Internal Address: _	of receiving party(ies): Electric Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 8. Nature of conveyance: 8-30-99 Assignment Merger	Street Address: _C	ne River Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Aug 16, 1999 Execution Date:	City: Schenectad	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app Aug 16, 1999</li> </ol>	lication, the execution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/330,108	hed? Yes 🗙 No	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> <u>Bldg. K-1, Salamone</u> <u>P.O. Box 8</u>	Enclosed	1 .41\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account
Street Address:One Research Circle	8. Deposit account nun 07-0	
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12301		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing	nformation is true and con Cand John John John John John John John John	August 16, 1999
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to		I hereby certify that this correspond deposited with the United States
Commissioner of F Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	Patents and Trademarks	with sufficient postage at first class envelope addressed to: Assistant for Patents, Watchington, D.C. 2020 Hulletts // Pate of Depart
		The or Hun Netter

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,189
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I	I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Kristina Helena Valborg Hedengren of Schene	ectady, NY
of	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/330,108</u> , filed <u>06/10/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Com- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection Accession Actions A	ng of said United States application, and tents on said improvements or resulting te that on request and without further npany or its representatives or nominees any g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona thing possible to aid said Company, its
executed concurrently herewith, or $\boxed{X}$ U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/330,108</u> , filed <u>06/10/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the film authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Com- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection $\underbrace{Aeee 16 1699}_{bate} \underbrace{1999}_{cate} \underbrace{1699}_{cate} \underbrace{1699}_{cate}$	ng of said United States application, and tents on said improvements or resulting te that on request and without further npany or its representatives or nominees any ig, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona thing possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/330,108</u> , filed <u>06/10/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agre- consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Com- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection	ng of said United States application, and tents on said improvements or resulting te that on request and without further npany or its representatives or nominees any g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional thing possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/330,108 , filed 06/10/99 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Com- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection Marce 16, 1999 Late Kristina H State of NEW YORK SS: County of SCHENECTADY This 16446 day of MacOUST, 1974	ng of said United States application, and tents on said improvements or resulting te that on request and without further npany or its representatives or nominees any ig, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona thing possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/330,108 , filed 06/10/99 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Com- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection Meeg 16, 1999 bate Kristina H State of <u>NEW YORK</u> ) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>IleM</u> day of <u>MuGUST</u> , 1979 Kristina Helena Valborg Hedengren	ng of said United States application, and tents on said improvements or resulting te that on request and without further npany or its representatives or nominees any g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona thing possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/330,108 , filed 06/10/99 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Com- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection Meeg 16, 1999 bate Kristina H State of <u>NEW YORK</u> ) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>IleM</u> day of <u>MuGUST</u> , 1979 Kristina Helena Valborg Hedengren	ng of said United States application, and tents on said improvements or resulting be that on request and without further inpany or its representatives or nominees any g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional thing possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries. <u>A Course Deboord Deactor</u> Helena Valborg Hedengren
executed concurrently herewith, or ✓ U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/330,108</u> , filed <u>06/10/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agre consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Comfacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection ✓ <u>Accs 16</u> <u>1G99</u> Kristina H State of <u>NEW YORK</u> SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>ICHM</u> day of <u>MUGUST</u> , <u>1979</u> above-named <u>Kristina Helena Valborg Hedengren</u> to me percecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ng of said United States application, and tents on said improvements or resulting be that on request and without further inpany or its representatives or nominees any g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional thing possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries. <u>A Course Deboord Deactor</u> Helena Valborg Hedengren
executed concurrently herewith, or X U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/330,108</u> , filed <u>06/10/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countriess continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filin authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Comfacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection Acce 16 1999 Kristina H State of <u>NEW YORK</u> SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>ICHM</u> day of <u>MUGUST</u> , 1977 above-named <u>Kristina Helena Valborg Hedengren</u> to me perceuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ng of said United States application, and tents on said improvements or resulting be that on request and without further inpany or its representatives or nominees any g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional thing possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries. <u>Acase Bobos Acase</u> Helena Valborg Hedengren

RECORDED: 08/20/1999